DocuSign Envelope ID: DSDBD2EG-GF89-42E5-0428-589A47 109614~ ulture and Consumer Services Page 1 of 2
Division of Administration

NICOLE "NIKKI" FRIED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

COMMISSIONER

Please Respond To: Florida Forest Service
Forest Protection Bureau
3125 Conner Blvd., Room 290
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650

July 1, 2022

Pinellas County BOCC
315 Court Street
Clearwater, FL 33756

RE: Amendment of Contract # 1935 dated 07/01/88.

This letter, upon execution by both parties and attachment to the original contract shall
serve to amend said contract. The contract shall be amended as follows:

This letter, upon execution by both parties and attachment to the original contract shall serve to amend
said contract. The contract shall be amended as follows:
Paragraphs 1 & 2, are amended as follows:

FROM

1. The Department shall provide fire protection for 59,066 acres of forest and wildlands within County.
2. The County shall, under the terms of this agreement; pay to the Department annually as its share of the
cost of providing such fire protection, $4,134.62, said receipts to be deposited as prescribed by Florida
Statute.

TO

1. The Department shall provide fire protection for 29,484 acres of forest and wildlands within County.
2. The County shall, under the terms of this agreement; pay to the Department annually as its share of the

cost of providing such fire protection, $2,063.88, said receipts to be deposited as prescribed by Florida
Statute.

NO OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS CONTRACT ARE AMENDED OR OTHERWISE
ALTERED BY THIS AMENDMENT.

-.\I r,’
1-800-HELPFLA % www.FDACS.gov
DACS-01086 Rev. 11/16

i



Flmwlde Pme ke mnk ~L A
DocusSign Envelope ID: DSDBD2E0-CF89-42E5-9428-589A471C9614

NICOLE "NIKKI" FRIED
COMMISSIONER

~~*sulture and Consumer Services
Division of Administration

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Corsey Dnice

Joey B. Hicks

(ot \5@0

Page 2 of 2

(Signature) U

Director of Admini§tration Chairman
Department of Agrlgulture i, (Title)
and Consumer Services S Seeeeeiy s, ..
A = _Board of County Commissioners
S8 SEAL 355 (Company)
5/20/2022 By S August16,2022.
(Date) s eSS (Date)

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Amanda S. Coffey

Office of the County Attorney

By:

AL/
— ’f

ATTE?T: KEN BURKE, €LERK

1-800-HELPFLA
DACS-01086 Rev. 11/16

2l

www.FDACS.gov


atykb17
AATF


